1/10
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
 Rev.1.2 Jan.13, 2011
AX6648
100mA Ultra-Low Quiescent Current
Low Dropout Regulator
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AX6648 is a CMOS low dropout voltage (LDO) regulator with ultra-low quiescent

VOUT Output Voltage
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information
AX6648 XX XX X
BT : TSOT-23-5L
Output voltage Package Packing
Blank: Bag
A : Taping15  : 1.5V
18  : 1.8V
33  : 3.3V
RT : TSOT-23-3L
-
12  : 1.2V
25  : 2.5V
30  : 3.0V
Z6 : TDFN-6L
Top Marking (TSOT-23-3L/TSOT-23-5L) Top Marking (TDFN-6L)
L
Identification code
WW:01~26 (A~Z)
       27~52 (a~z)
Year: A=2010
          1=2011
ID code:internal L Y WX
L
Year : A = 2010
 1 = 2011
Week: 01~26(A~Z)
          27~52(a~z)
ID Code: Internal
L
Y W X
Identification Code
3/10
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
 Rev.1.2 Jan.13, 2011
AX6648
Appendix
Part Number
Identification Code
TSOT-23-3L /TDFN-6L
AX6648-1.2V AA
AX6648-1.5V AB
AX6648-1.8V AC
AX6648-2.5V AD
AX6648-3.0V AE
AX6648-3.3V AF
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (at TA=25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
Input Voltage VIN +2.0 to +5.5 V
EN  Pin Voltage VEN VIN + 0.3 V
Power Dissipation PD ( TJ-TA ) / θJA mW
Storage Temperature Range TST -65 to +150 °C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec.)  260 °C
Junction Temperature TJ +150 °C
Operating Temperature Range  -40 to +85 °C
Thermal Resistance from Junction to case
TSOT-23-3L
θJC
180
°C/W
TDFN-6L 25
Thermal Resistance from Junction to ambient
TSOT-23-3L
θJA
250
°C/W
TDFN-6L 120
Note: θJA is measured with the PCB copper area of approximately 1 in2 (Multi-layer). That need connect to GND pin.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS